CY7C4255V
CY7C4275V
CY7C4285V
8 K/32 K/64 K × 18 Low Voltage
Deep Sync FIFOs
Cypress Semiconductor Corporation • 198 Champion Court • San Jose, CA 95134-1709 • 408-943-2600
Document Number: 38-06012 Rev. *F  Revised November 20, 2014
8 K/32 K/64 K × 18 Low Voltage Deep Sync FIFOs

CY7C4285V
Document Number: 38-06012 Rev. *F Page 21 of 25
Ordering Code Definitions
Ordering Information
Speed
(ns) Ordering Code Package
Diagram Package Type Operating
Range
8 K × 18 Low-Voltage Deep Sync FIFO
10 CY7C4255V-10ASXC 51-85051 64-pin TQFP (10 × 10 × 1.4 mm) Pb-free Commercial
15 CY7C4255V-15ASXC 51-85051 64-pin TQFP (10 × 10 × 1.4 mm) Pb-free Commercial
CY7C4255V-15ASI 51-85051 64-pin TQFP (10 × 10 × 1.4 mm) Industrial
32 K × 18 Low-Voltage Deep Sync FIFO
15 CY7C4275V-15ASXC 51-85051 64-pin TQFP (10 × 10 × 1.4 mm) Pb-free Commercial
64 K × 18 Low-Voltage Deep Sync FIFO
10 CY7C4285V-10ASC 51-85051 64-pin TQFP (10 × 10 × 1.4 mm) Commercial
CY7C4285V-10ASXC 64-pin TQFP (10 × 10 × 1.4 mm) Pb-free
15 CY7C4285V-15ASXC 51-85051 64-pin TQFP (10 × 10 × 1.4 mm) Pb-free Commercial
CY7C4285V-15ASC 64-pin TQFP (10 × 10 × 1.4 mm)
CY7C4285V-15ASXI 51-85051 64-pin TQFP (10 × 10 × 1.4 mm) Pb-free Industrial
Temperature Range: X = C or I
C = Commercial; I = Industrial
X = Pb-free (RoHS Compliant)
Package Type: AS = STQFP